

Moved by Mortimer

Seconded by Andreason

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 205

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 21, delete "shall"; in line 22,
3 delete "Have" and insert: "Shall have"; in line 28, delete "Enforce" and in-
4 sert: "Shall enforce"; in line 30, delete "Have" and insert: "Shall have";
5 also in line 30, delete "including" and insert: ", which may include"; and in
6 line 35, delete "Enforce" and insert: "May enforce".
7 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert: "subsection (1) at the re-
8 quest of a library patron to enable access for lawful purposes."; and in line
9 12, delete "shall" and insert: "may".

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

10 On page 3, following line 11, insert:
11 "SECTION 2. This act shall be in full force and effect on and after October
12 1, 2012."
13

CORRECTION TO TITLE

14 On page 1, delete lines 6 through 9, and insert: ", TO PROVIDE FOR DIS-";
15 in line 12, delete "REQUIREMENTS OF THE POLICY" and insert: "WHAT THE POLICY
16 MAY REQUIRE"; also in line 12, delete "AND" and insert: ", "; and in line 13,
17 following "SECTION" insert: "; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE".
18